

10-02-2002

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)		U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi T 5713
1022379	314	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	dress of Receiving Party(ies):
Hammett, Roy	Name: Norsem	nan Plastics, LTD
	Internal Address:	:
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	39 Westmore Drive
★ Assignment	City, State, Zip:	Rexdale, ONTARIO M9V3Y6
□ Other: mr. 9 25	08	
Execution Date:	∐ Addit	tional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Nur	mber(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 16, 2002		
	Numbers Attached	
	Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number	r of Applications and Patents Involved:
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence		of Applications and Patents Involved:
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: Dennis H. Lambert & Associates	6. Total Number	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name:	6. Total Number 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed.	of Applications and Patents Involved:
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: Dennis H. Lambert & Associates 7000 View Park Drive	6. Total Number 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed.	\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: Dennis H. Lambert & Associates 7000 View Park Drive Burke, Va 22015	6. Total Number 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed. Authorized to 8. Deposit Accounts	\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: Dennis H. Lambert & Associates 7000 View Park Drive Burke, Va 22015	6. Total Number 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed. Authorized to 8. Deposit Accord	\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: Dennis H. Lambert & Associates 7000 View Park Drive Burke, Va 22015	6. Total Number 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed. Authorized to 8. Deposit Accounts USE THIS SPACE	\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account. Funt Number:
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: Dennis H. Lambert & Associates 7000 View Park Drive Burke, Va 22015 DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	6. Total Number 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed. Authorized to 8. Deposit Accounts USE THIS SPACE	\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account. Funt Number:
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: Dennis H. Lambert & Associates 7000 View Park Drive Burke, Va 22015 DO NOT 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document DENNIS H. LAMBERT	6. Total Number 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed. Authorized to 8. Deposit Accounts USE THIS SPACE foregoing is true Signature	\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account. Funt Number: Be and correct and any attached 9/25/02

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013334 FRAME: 0938

Attorney Docket: 57134

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of <u>four</u> joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the invention relating to <u>BEVERAGE TRAY WITH DE-STACKING PADS AND IMPROVED STACKING DETENTS</u> described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on _____ under Serial Number _____ or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to NORSEMAN PLASTICS, LTD. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of CANADA, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and when requested by said corporation, and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said invention in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment/agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with NORSEMAN PLASTICS LTD. its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at: Snaudour Joven Ctr.	Date: 1 5/20/02
Inventor (1) Roy Hammett (Type or Print Name)	Long Stammers (Signature as Types)
Post Office Address: 16103 Carden Drive Odessa, Florida 33556	Residence: SAME
1st Witness: Chad Conne	(Signature as Typed)
2nd Witness: BRETT L. OSBOEN (Type or Print)	(Signature as Typed)

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/25/2002 REEL: 013334 FRAME: 0939